

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3432/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2021
in MCRC No. 4076/2021 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Indore)

JITENDRA MUKATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57819/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 29-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Mr. Rahul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.
Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the Standing counsel for the
State, in addition.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR